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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country Name Job Title Organization Email Phone 

Algeria Nora Benabbas 

Conseillère du 

Ministre (chargée 

d'Etudes et de 

Synthèse) 

Ministère de la 

Justice 
n.benabbas@mjustice.dz 213797728614 

Austria Kamel Elabaseery Counsellor 

Permanent 

Mission of Egypt 

in Vienna,  Austria 

abaseery77@hotmail.com   

Bahrain Fatema Salem Statistician 

Information & 

eGovernment 

Authority 

fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97317878237 



Bahrain 
Abdulwahab Rashed 

Bunashi Bunashi 

Director of the 

Department of 

Combating Human 

Trafficking and 

Protecting Public 

Morals 

Ministry of 

interior 
wahab14433@outlok.com 39443277 

Bahrain Abdulaziz Aldoseri Officer 
Minstry of 

Interior 
amj.aldoseri@interior.gov.bh 36588666 

Bahrain Dalal Al Jasim Statistical 

Information & 

eGoverment 

Authority 

dalal.aljasim@iga.gov.bh 32245000 

Bahrain Abdulwahab Bunashi     wahab24433@outlook.com 97339443277 

Egypt Emad Alaswad Researcher CAPMAS emad.alaswad@capmas.gov.eg   

France RHAZAL RADOUANE     rad.rhazal71@gmail.com   

France INCT      contact@inct.dz   

Iraq Hamid Abdulla 
Associate Head of 

Researchers 

Ministry of 

Planning 
ha.abdulla@hotmail.com   

Iraq Hala Hadi Researcher 
Ministry of 

Planning 
halahadi87@gmail.com 7795248872 

Iraq Zainab Tariq asocial researcher 
Ministry of 

planning 
zainabtariq87@yahoo.com 7730023376 

Iraq Nadia Lutfie Senior Researcher 
Ministry of 

Planning 
nadialutfie80@yahoo.com 7712684767 

Iraq Sahar Faydallah 
Director of women 

empowerment 

Ministry of 

Planning 
sahar_qattan_4@yahoo.com 9647737444260 

Iraq Sawsan Abd Razq statistical Iraq sawsan_1968@yahoo.com 9647819987804 

Iraq Mariem Muthafer Rsersh Minstre of playing Mariamalshap@gmail.Com 7736588198 

Iraq Raghda Ziad statistical 
Human 

Development 
raghdaziadtariq1991@gmail.com 7710583892 

Jordan Enas Arabyat 

Head assistant of 

environment 

statistics division 

Department of 

statistics 
enasjo@dos.gov.jo 962795115433 



Jordan AHMAD MOMANI 

Head of Population 

Statistics 

Department 

Department of 

Statistics,  Jordan 
momany@dos.gov.jo '+962799734545 

Jordan Mohammad Ayasrah Statistician 
Department of 

statstistics (Dos) 
ayasrah@dos.gov.jo 962777805156 

Jordan Suhad Haddad Specialize gis 
Department of 

statistics 
Suhadgis1@gmail.com 962799717915 

Lebanon Tawfiq Alnehlawi Data Management RCS tawfiq.alnehlawi@un.org 99666136 

Libya Ezeddin Salem H.R Department 
Bureau statistics 

and census 
Ezeddinsalem@dimon.com 218925028763 

Mauritania Nah Cheikh 
Demograph 

researcher 

Office National de 

la statistique 
nahcheikh@gmail.com 22231055644 

Morocco Sakina Kada 

Chef de service des 

publication 

générale 

Hcp(direction de 

la statistique) 
s.kada@hcp.ma 212660102198 

Morocco Bouchra Msallak   Hcp B.msallak@hcp.ma   

Oman Talib Al Wahshi      twahshi@ncsi.gov.om   

Oman BADAR ALGHAFRI Statistical GCC-STAT balgafri@gccstat.org 96895564255 

Palestinian 

Territories 
Yaser Hammad 

Deputy attorney 

general 

Palestinian 

Prosection 
Yasserhammad@pgp.ps 972592020009 

Qatar Ahmad Hussein EXPERT 

Planning and 

Statistics 

Authority 

ahussein@psa.gov.qa '+ 74 55507115 

Qatar Shaikha AlHamoud  PSA salhmoud@psa.gov.qa 44958364 

Saudi 

Arabia 
Nora Binomar     Nabinomar@stats.gov.sa   

Saudi 

Arabia 
Wejdan Alhedyani     wealhedyani@stats.gov.sa 595554014 

Saudi 

Arabia 
Reem ALShahrani      rrshahrani@stats.gov.sa   

Saudi 

Arabia 
Hamad Alshaya    GSTAT Halshaya@stats.gov.sa   



Somalia Abdulkadir Gedi MIS Officer 

Somalia National 

Bureau of 

Statistics 

kmgeedi@gmail.com '+252612130003 

Somalia Abdirahman Omar Ali Data Analyst 

Somali National 

Bureau of 

Statistics 

geele308@gmail.com '+252615205205 

Somalia Zahir Mohamed Omar Economist 

Somali National 

Bureau of 

Statistics 

zahiromer10@gmail.com '+252619600390 

Sudan Eltaf Ahmed statistical CBS - Sudan eltaf.ahmed@yahoo.com 249910435200 

Sudan Athar Osman Statistical CBS atharbayome7@gmail.com 249916147597 

Sudan 
Afkar Eltaib Awd Elkrim Abd 

Alla 

natural resource 

management 

central Bureau 

Statistical 
afkareltaib13@gmail.com '+249122972975 

The United 

Kingdom 
Alex Sartori     alexander.sartori@yahoo.co.uk   

Tunisia Fethia Ouechtati 
sous directeur de la 

diffusion 

Institut National 

de la Statistique 
ouechtati.fethia@ins.tn '+21697481615 

Tunisia Nadia Touihri 
Head of 

department 
INS touihri.nadia@ins.tn '+21652851350 

United 

Kingdom 
Alex Sartori     alexander.sartori@student.manchester.ça.uk   

Yemen AYAD AL-Qershi SDGs coodintor CSO ayadqrsh1990@yahoo.com 777504228 

Yemen Tahani Alafifi Programer   tahanyalafifi78@gmail.com   

Yemen Tareq Al-Kebsi Deputy Assistant 
Central Statistical 

Organzation 
tareq.alkebsi@gmail.com '+967777534539 

  Sarkis Wartanian     Sarkisderwartanian@gmail.com   

Austria Maurice Dunaiski Associate Expert UNODC maurice.dunaiski@un.org   

Austria Enrico Bisogno 

Chief,  Data 

Development and 

Dissemination 

Section 

UNODC enrico.bisogno@un.org 69914594426 



Austria Giulia Serio 
Associate Expert on 

TiP and SoM 
UNODC giulia.serio@un.org 6767142620 

Korea Guilherme Miranda Dutra 
Methodology 

Officer 
UNODC guilherme.mirandadutra@un.org   

Korea Wan Bae 
Project Support 

Officer 
UNODC wan.bae@un.org   

Kuwait Shohreh Mirzaei 

Data Management 

and Results 

Monitoring Officer 

United Nations mirzaeiyeganeh@un.org   

The United 

Arab 

Emirates 

Zeinab Ali 
Data Management 

Officer 
UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

Iraq Safaa Lazim 

Programme 

Managmenent 

Officer/MEAI,  IM 

FP 

UNRCO Safaa.lami@un.org '+9647901719177 

Bahrain Beppe Lovoi 

Development 

Coordination 

Officer 

United Nations / 

RCO Bahrain 
lovoi@un.org   

 
 
 


